

**COCHIN PORT TRUST**[www.tenderwizard.com/CPT](http://www.tenderwizard.com/CPT)

Quotation No:T1/Q-08/2023-C Date:23/03/2023

**Name of Work:“DEMOLISHING THE EXISTING REST ROOM AT COT (Re quotation)”****SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK**

Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-incharge	22.00	One Cubic Metre	4478.19	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight and Nineteen Paise Only	98520.18	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and Eighteen Paise Only
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	12.00	One Cubic Metre	2596.95	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Ninety Five Paise Only	31163.40	Rupees Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three and Forty Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
3	Dismantling Aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable surplus material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	One Square Metre	74.20	Rupees Seventy Four and Twenty Paise Only	1113.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only
4	Hire charges of the pontoon and toing boat for shifting the demolishing materials from the COT Berth to Ernakulam Wharf berth side as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	4.00	Per Trip	32500.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	130000.00	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand Only
5	Unskilled labour for loading and unloading the demolishing materials	16.00	Each	985.84	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Eighty Four Paise Only	15773.44	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and Forty Four Paise Only
4	Transporting surplus materials and debris using tipper lorry(6m <sup>3</sup> ), dumping and levelling with in a lead of 6 Km including all labour and consumables etc as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge	1.00	Per day of 8 Hrs.	9613.50	Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen and Fifty Paise Only	9613.50	Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen and Fifty Paise Only
	Total					286183.52	

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
<b>BIDDERS QUOTING AREA</b>							
				Departemental Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
	<b>Notes :</b> 1.The quotationer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.quotationers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail			286183.52			
<b>" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"</b>							